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SC8 Registered Participants 
 
  

 

Delegation Title Name Function Contact Mode* 

MEETING CHAIRPERSON 

 Mr Alistair Dunn SC Chairperson alistair.dunn@oceanenvironmental.co.nz P 

SIOFA CCPs 

Australia Mr Trent Timmis Head of Delegation trent.timmiss@agriculture.gov.au P 

Australia Dr Krystle Keller Alternate krystle.keller@aff.gov.au R 

Australia Ms Claire Wallis Advisor claire.wallis@afma.gov.au P 

Australia Mr Adam Camilleri Advisor adam.camilleri@agriculture.gov.au R 

Australia Dr Lyn Goldsworthy Advisor lynda.goldsworthy@utas.edu.au R 

Australia Mr Rhys Arangio Advisor rarangio@australfisheries.com.au R 

Australia Ms Danait Ghebrezgabhier Advisor Danait.Ghebrezgabhier@afma.gov.au R 

Australia Dr Tim Emery Advisor tim.emery@awe.gov.au R 

China Dr Fan Zhang Adviser f-zhang@shou.edu.cn R 

China Dr Heng Zhang Head of Delegation zhangziqian0601@163.com R 

China  Yongchuang Shi Adviser syc13052326091@163.com R 

China  Chong Sun Adviser sunchong@cofa.net.cn R 

China Dr Zhou Fang Alternate zfang@shou.edu.cn R 

China Dr Jiaqi Wang Adviser jq-wang@shou.edu.cn R 

China Dr Jiangfeng Zhu Adviser jfzhu@shou.edu.cn R 

China Dr Qingpeng Han Adviser qphan@foxmail.com R 

China Dr Jun Yu Adviser yujun010918@sina.com R 

China Dr Haibin Han Adviser 1638657642@qq.com R 

Cook Islands Dr Steve Brouwer Head of Delegation steve@saggitus.co.nz P 

European Union Dr Roberto Sarralde Vizuete Alternate roberto.sarralde@ieo.es P 

European Union Dr Sebastian Rodriguez Alfaro Head of Delegation sebastian.rodriguez@marinesciences.eu P 

European Union Mr Santiago Barreiro Fisheries Scientist santiago.barreiro@ieo.csic.es P 

France (OT) Mr Patrice Pruvost Head of Delegation patrice.pruvost@mnhn.fr P 

France (OT) Dr Jules Selles Alternate jules.selles@mnhn.fr R 

India Dr Rajapandian Jeyabaskaran Head of Delegation dg@fsi.gov.in  

Japan Mr Masahiro Akiyama Adviser masahiro_akiyama170@maff.go.jp P 

Japan Dr Midori Hashimoto Alternate mhashimoto@affrc.go.jp P 

Japan Mr Hiroto Nakamoto Adviser hiroto_nakamoto890@maff.go.jp R 

Japan Mr Naohisa Miyagawa Adviser n-miyagawa@maruha-nichiro.co.jp R 

Japan Dr Takehiro Okuda Head of Delegation okudy@affrc.go.jp R 

Japan Mr Hiromi Isa Adviser isa@jdsta.or.jp R 

Japan Mr Kyo Uehara Adviser k-uehara@maruha-nichiro.co.jp R 

Japan Mr Sachio Hagiya Adviser s-hagiya@maruha-nichiro.co.jp R 

Japan Mr Takeshi Shibata Adviser taiyoct@mweb.co.za R 
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Japan Mr Ichiro Nomura Adviser inomura75@gmail.com R 

Korea Dr Hyejin Song Alternate hyejinsong@korea.kr R 

Korea Mr Jeongseok Park Head of Delegation jeongseokpark@korea.kr R 

Korea Mr Sanggyu Shin Delegate gyuyades82@gmail.com R 

Mauritius Ms Luvna Caussy Participant luvna_caussy@yahoo.com R 

Mauritius Mr Doorvanand Kawol Participant dokawol@govmu.org R 

Mauritius Mr Vikash Munbodhe Participant vmunbodhe@gmail.com R 

Seychelles  Elisa Socrates Expert esocrates@sfa.sc R 

Seychelles Mr Gilles Bessero Expert gbessero@monacoexplorations.org R 

Seychelles Mr Vincent Lucas Alternate vlucas@sfa.sc R 

Seychelles  Sabrena Lawrence Alternate slawrence@sfa.sc R 

Seychelles Mr Rodney Govinden Head of Delegation rgovinden@sfa.sc R 

Chinese Taipei Mr Ren Fen Wu Alternate fan@ofdc.org.tw R 

Chinese Taipei Dr Ching-Ping Lu Head of Delegation michellecplu@gmail.com R 

Thailand Mr Pavarot Noranarttragoon Head of Delegation pavarotn@gmail.com P 

Thailand Mr Weerapol Thitipongtrakul Alternate weerapol.t@gmail.com P 

      

OBSERVERS  

ACAP  Igor Debski  idebski@doc.govt.nz R 

CITEB  Evgeny Romanov  evgeny.romanov@citeb.re R 

DSCC Mr Barry Weeber Head of Delegation baz.weeber@gmail.com R 

FAO-DSF Dr Anthony Thompson Representative anthony.thompson@fao.org P 

SIODFA Dr Ross Shotton Alternate r_shotton@hotmail.com P 

SIODFA Mr Charles Heaphy Head of Delegation charles.heaphy@sealord.co.nz P 

SIODFA  Paul Clerkin Advisor pauljclerkin@gmail.com P 

SIOFA Perf. 
Review Panel 

Ms Fuensanta Candela Castillo  fuensanta.candela@gmail.com R 

      

CONSULTANTS  

MNHN Ms Berta Ramiro Sanchez Invited expert berta.ramiro-sanchez@mnhn.fr R 

Review Panel Ms Fuensanta Candela Castillo SIOFA Perf. Review 
Panel Chairperson 

fuensanta.candela@gmail.com R 

Review Panel Ms Katherine Bernal SIOFA Perf. Review 
Panel 

kbernal.abogado@gmail.com R 

      

SIOFA SECRETARIAT AND ASSISTANTS 

SIOFA Mr Thierry Clot Executive Secretary thierry.clot@siofa.org P 

SIOFA Mr Marco Milardi Science Officer marco.milardi@siofa.org P 

SIOFA Mr Pierre Périès Data Officer pierre.peries@siofa.org P 

SIOFA Mr Alex Meyer Rapporteur meyer@urbanconnections.jp P 

* P: in-Person, R: Remote 

 


